

MACT/284/2019

DAR – SUNITA

Versus

YOGENDER KUMAR

11.08.2020

Present: None for petitioner.

Sh. Rajesh Goel, Ld. Counsel for Insurance Company
(through video conferencing).

None for remaining respondents.

Ld. Counsel for Insurance Company has submitted that if copy of charge sheet is supplied to him, may be the Insurance Company would settle the instant matter.

Naib Court is directed to ensure that the copy of charge sheet be supplied to Id. counsel for Insurance Company within a week.

Re-list the matter for reply of respondent no. 3 / framing of issues on 15.10.2020.

(SHUCHI LALER)
PO-MACT/SHD/KKD
11.08.2020