

MACT/284/2019

DAR - SUNITA

Versus

YOGENDER KUMAR

15.10.2020

Present:- None for petitioner.

Sh. Rajesh Goel, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2 / Insurance Company (through video conferencing).

Sh. Om Prakash, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1.

Reply on behalf of respondent no. 2 / Insurance Company has been filed.

As per the pleadings of parties following issues are framed:

1. Whether petitioner suffered injuries during the accident occurred on 10.04.2019 at about 12 noon at Red Light, Hasanpur Village Bus Stand, within the jurisdiction of PS Madhu Vihar, due to rash and negligent driving of the vehicle bearing No. DL 13 SSX 8903 being driven by respondent No. 1 / driver? OPP

2. Whether petitioner is entitled for compensation, if so, to what extent and from whom? OPP.

3. Relief.

No other issues arises or pressed.

Put up for PE / cross on 29.03.2021. List of witnesses be filed within two weeks. Evidence be led by way of affidavit with advance copy to opposite party.

(SHUCHI LALER)
PO-MACT/SHD/KKD
15.10.2020