

MACT 284/19
DAR - SUNITA Vs. YOGENDER KUMAR
26.11.2021

Present:- Sh. Himanshu Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Rajesh Goel, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.
None for respondent no 1 & 2.

Ld. Counsel for Insurance Company has submitted that
copy of MLC be provided to him. Same be supplied.
There are chances of settlement in the instant matter.
Relist the matter for settlement in Pre Lok Adalat Sitting on
08.12.2021.

(SHUCHI LALER)
PO-MACT/SHD/KKD
26.11.2021