

MACT 284/19
DAR - SUNITA Vs. YOGENDER KUMAR
08.12.2021

Case file taken up today in pre lok adalat sitting.

Present:- None for petitioner.

Sh. Rajesh Goel, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

None for respondent no 1 & 2.

Ld. Counsel for Insurance has submitted that Id. Counsel for petitioner did answer is call so settlement cannot be arrived at.

Relist the matter for framing of issues/PE on 01.02.2022.

(SHUCHI LALER)
PO-MACT/SHD/KKD
08.12.2021